# 278368

# CH \$415.00

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
P. & H., Inc.		03/17/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Matcal, Inc.
Street Address:	81 Raymond Drive
City:	Hampden
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01036
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2783684	WINGS
Registration Number:	2642708	HANGAR
Registration Number:	2628248	DC-3
Registration Number:	2869678	WIMPY
Registration Number:	2877538	CRUISIN ALTITUDE
Registration Number:	2869679	RED ALERT
Registration Number:	2869680	JET FUEL
Registration Number:	2869682	AFTERBURNER
Registration Number:	3023040	DC-10
Registration Number:	2869683	THE CONCORDE
Registration Number:	2869687	THE ZEPPELIN
Registration Number:	2869689	PUDDLE JUMPER
Registration Number:	2869690	F-16

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0959

900073427

Registration Number:	2869691	C-5 GALAXY
Registration Number:	3065826	WINGS OVER
Registration Number:	3122975	PAPER AIRPLANE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (413)567-2079

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 413-567-2076
Email: dsh@hblaw.org
Correspondent Name: Donald S. Holland
Address Line 1: 171 Dwight Road

Address Line 4: Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01198G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Holland
Signature:	/donaldsholland/
Date:	04/04/2007

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0960

"TRADEMARK" ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC FROM P. & H., INC. TO MATCAL, INC.

WHEREAS, P. & H., Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Massachusetts,

having a principal place of business at 55 University Drive, Amherst, MA 01002, owns or may

own several trademarks and service marks (hereinafter "Marks") listed on attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Matcal, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the Massachusetts,

having a principal place of business at 81 Raymond Drive, Hampden, MA 01036, is desirous of

acquiring the Marks and any pending applications or registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, P. & H., Inc. and Matcal, Inc. merged into Matcal, Inc., by which they

transferred all rights, title, interest and goodwill in the Marks to Matcal, Inc., a corporation

organized under the laws of Massachusetts, having a principal place of business at 55 University

Drive, Amherst, MA 01002, on or about October 1, 2006.

NOW THEREFORE, P. & H., Inc. for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns Nunc Pro Tunc to Matcal, Inc., all of its rights, titles and

interest throughout the world in or relating directly or indirectly to all the Marks including, by

way of example and not limitation: trademarks, service marks, and trade names, together with

(a) the various symbols, designs, devices, logos, labels, trade dress, slogans, and other distinctive

material used in association with, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, (c) the

technology and trade secrets, including, but not limited to, formulas, recipes, know-how,

processes, techniques, methods, and specifications related to the manufacture and sale of the

products and provision of services under the trademarks, service marks, and trade names, and (d)

all relevant trademark and service mark registrations and applications for trademark and service

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0961

mark registration; inventions and designs; copyrights and applications for copyright registration; the right to secure renewals, extensions, continuations, and re-issues to any of the foregoing, related rights arising out of licenses or other contracts with third parties; and all pending or inchoate causes of action or claims related to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement or breaches of contract.

Signed this 1. day of 1 March, 2007 at Amherst, MA.

P. & H., INC.

By: Patrick Daly, President

On this 17 day of March, 2007, before me appeared Patrick Daly, to me personally known, who, having been sworn by me to tell the truth, acknowledged that he executed this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of P. & H., INC. as his free act and deed.

Mudrey G. Sernonds

My commission expires

[01198G/100]

## EXHIBIT A

MARK (H&B DOCKET)	DATE REGISTERED	U.S. SER. NO./REG. NO.
WINGS and Design (01221T)	11/18/03	Reg. No. 2783684
HANGAR (01222T)	10/29/02	Reg. No. 2,642,708
DC-3 (01223T)	10/01/02	Reg. No. 2,628,248
WINGS OVER AMHERST	06/02/00 (filed)	Ser. No. 76063471
		(abandoned)
AFTERBURNER	05/10/00 (filed)	Ser. No. 76/044401
		(abandoned)
WIMPY (03063T)	08/03/04	Reg. No. 2,869,678
CRUSIN' ALTITUDE	08/24/04	Reg. No. 2,877,538
(03064T)		
RED ALERT (03065T)	08/03/04	Reg. No. 2,869,679
JET FUEL (03066T)	08/03/04	Reg. No. 2,869,680
AFTERBURNER (03067T)	08/03/04	Reg. No. 2,869,682
DC-10 (03068T)	12/06/05	Reg. No. 3,023,040
THE CONCORDE (03069T)	08/03/04	Reg. No. 2,869,683
THE ZEPPELIN (03070T)	08/03/04	Reg. No. 2,869,687
PUDDLE JUMPER (03071T)	08/03/04	Reg. No. 2,869,689
F-16 (03072T)	08/03/04	Reg. No. 2,869,690
C-5 GALAXY (03073T)	08/03/04	Reg. No. 2,869,691
WINGS OVER (05038T)	03/07/06	Reg. No. 3,065,826
PAPER AIRPLANE (05043T)	08/01/06	Reg. No. 3,122,975

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0963